

Annex I (continued)

Section B. (con.)

(b). Conforming change: The article description of heading 9902.72.02 is modified by deleting "7202.99.50" and inserting "7202.99.80" in lieu thereof.

(6). Subheading 8414.51.00 is superseded by:

[Air or vacuum pumps, air or...]			
[Fans:]			
"8414.51	Table, floor, wall, window, ceiling or roof fans, with a self-contained electric motor of an output not exceeding 125 W		
8414.51.30	Ceiling fans for permanent installation	4.7%	Free (A,C,CA,E, IL, J,JO,MX) 35%
8414.51.90	Other	4.7%	Free (A,C,CA,E, IL, J,JO,MX) 35%

Section C. Each enumerated article's preferential tariff treatment under the Generalized System of Preferences (GSP) in the HTS is modified as provided in this section.

(1). For the following subheadings, the Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn is modified by deleting the symbol "A+," and inserting an "A," in lieu thereof.

0406.20.51	1202.10.40	1901.90.42	2008.11.25
0406.90.41	1202.20.40	2001.90.20	2008.11.45

(2). For the following subheadings, the Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn is modified by deleting the symbol "A+," and inserting an "A*," in lieu thereof.

2917.12.10
2921.43.15
3806.90.00

(3). For the following subheadings, the Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn is modified by inserting the symbol "A+," in alphabetical order.

8211.91.20	8215.99.10
8215.99.01	8215.99.30